RESOLUTION 6-90

WHEREAS, the Village of Chatham
located in the County ofSangamon, State of Illinois, wishes
to <u>locate</u> , construct and maintain a 10-inch water main and a 3/4-inch water service
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
which by law comes under the jurisdiction and control of the Department of Transpor-
tation of the State of Illinois, and
WHEREAS, a permit from said Department is required before said work can be
legally undertaken by said Village of Chatham
; now
THEREFORE, be it resolved by the Village of Chatham
County of State of Illinois.
FIRST: That we do hereby request from the Department of Transportation, State
of Illinois, a permit authorizing the
to proceed with the work herein described.
SECOND: That we hereby pledge the good faith of the Village of Chatham
and guarantee that all work shall be performed in accordance with the conditions of
the permit to be granted by the Department of Transportation of the State of Illinois
and to hold the State of Illinois, Department of Transportation, harmless on account
of any damages that may occur to persons or property during the prosecution of such
work, and assume all liability for damages to persons or property due to accidents
or otherwise by reason of the work which is to be performed under the provisions of

said permit.

THIRD: That we hereby state that the proposed work is, is not, to be performed by the employees of the <u>Village of Chatham</u>

FOURTH: That the proper officers of the ______ Village of Chatham_____

are hereby instructed and authorized to sign said permit in behalf of the <u>Village of Chatham</u> I, <u>Rose M. MILLAN</u>, hereby certify the above to be a true cooy of the resolution passed by the <u>VILLAGE OF CHATTHAM BOTANO OF</u> <u>TRUSTERS</u> County of <u>SANGAMON</u>, State of Illinois. Dated this <u>27174</u> day of <u>March</u>, A.D. 19 <u>50</u> <u>Care D</u> <u>Othere</u> <u>Rore MI. Millin Viltoge Cluk</u>

RESOLUTION - 6-90

·	WHEREAS, t	.he	Village of	Chatham			<u></u>	
loca			Sangar					
to_	locate, c	construct	and maintain a	10-inch v	vater mai	in and a	3/4-inch wa	<u>ter servi</u> d
whi	ch by law co	omes under	the jurisdict	ion and co	ontrol of	the De	partment of	Transpor-
tat	ion of the S	State of I	llinois, and					

Т	HEREFOR	RE, be it	l by th	ie	Village of Chatham							
<u> </u>			Count	/ of		Sanga	amon		:	, State o <u>f</u>	11	linois.
F	IRST:	That we o	do hereby	v reque	est f	from t	che Dep	part	ment o	of Transpo	rta	tion, State
of Ill	inois,	a permit	authori	zing th	ie							
						to pi	coceed	wit	h the	work here	in (described.
S	ECOND:	That we	hereby j	pledge	the	good	faith	of	the _	Village	of	Chatham

; now

and guarantee that all work shall be performed in accordance with the conditions of the permit to be granted by the Department of Transportation of the State of Illinois and to hold the State of Illinois, Department of Transportation, harmless on account of any damages that may occur to persons or property during the prosecution of such work, and assume all liability for damages to persons or property due to accidents or otherwise by reason of the work which is to be performed under the provisions of said permit.

THIRD: That we hereby state that the proposed work is, is not, to be performed by the employees of the <u>Village of Chatham</u>

FOURTH: That the proper officers of the <u>Village of Chatham</u>

are hereby instructed and authorized to sign said permit in behalf of the <u>Village of Chatham</u>.

I, <u>POSE M. MILLER</u>, hereby certify the above to be a true cooy of the resolution passed by the <u>VILLAGE OF CHATHUM</u>, <u>BOMMO</u> <u>OF TRUSFEES</u> County of <u>SANGAMON</u>, State of Illinois. Dated this <u>2711</u> day of <u>MUUL</u>, A.D. 19<u>90</u>

Carl D. Oblinin Aven M. Milley, Village Clerk